

B&H Worldwide Secures Contract Extension with AerFin to Provide Comprehensive Logistics Support in Hong Kong

B&H Worldwide, a leader in aerospace and aviation logistics, is pleased to announce the expansion of its agreement with aviation asset specialist AerFin

HONG KONG, HONG KONG, HONG KONG, October 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>B&H Worldwide</u>, the global leader in aerospace and aviation logistics, is pleased to announce the expansion of its agreement with aviation asset specialist <u>AerFin</u>, which buys, sells, leases and repairs aircraft, engines and



AerFin extends contract with B&H Worldwide to Hong Kong

parts to maximise value for owners and provides a lower-cost supply of material to its airline, lessor and MRO customers.

"

We are delighted to continue our successful collaboration with AerFin and to further extend our services into APAC. Our team is committed to providing the highest level of logistics support to AerFin."

Stuart Allen, Group CEO

This extension will see B&H Worldwide's Hong Kong station provide a range of logistics services, including freight forwarding, packing, dangerous goods handling, customs brokerage, storage, and <u>inventory</u> management to support AerFin's acquisitions of aircraft in the region.

Under this agreement, B&H Worldwide will manage the assets in Hong Kong, enhancing AerFin's operational reach across the Asia-Pacific region. The services provided by B&H Worldwide will include the coordination of cargo at the teardown facility and on-site packing, the transfer of all stock to B&H Worldwide's secure facility in Hong Kong, where parts will be meticulously recorded in B&H

Worldwide's proprietary software, FirstTRAC, before being sold, sent for servicing, or retained in storage. This collaboration builds upon the existing partnership between B&H Worldwide and

AerFin following an agreement signed during Aviation Week's MRO Americas 2023 which covers similar operations in Australia and Singapore strengthening the organisations' regional partnership in APAC.

Stuart Allen, Group CEO of B&H Worldwide, expressed his enthusiasm about the expanded partnership: "We are delighted to continue our successful collaboration with AerFin and to further extend our services into



APAC. Our team is committed to providing the highest level of logistics support to ensure that AerFin can optimise its operations in the region. This contract extension is a testament to the strength of our relationship and the trust AerFin places in our ability to deliver tailored aerospace logistics solutions."

Paul Ashcroft, SVP Asia Pacific, AerFin added: "With our decision to extend our global reach into Asia Pacific, the expansion of the B&H agreement strengthens the work we have already been undertaking within Singapore. Our strategic inventory holdings at B&H Worldwide's warehouse in Singapore have increased significantly this year with the decision to add more A320, Boeing 737 and A330 family stock within the region. Placing key inventory in Singapore provides confidence in our ability to serve our regional clients better than ever before. Demonstrating our continued growth in Asia, today's announcement now enables AerFin to provide a similar reliable inventory solution from Hong Kong, the gateway to China."

About B&H Worldwide

Established in 1988 in the UK, B&H Worldwide is a market leader in the highly specialist aerospace logistics industry. Over the last 4 decades it has expanded globally and today operates from ten strategically located aerospace hubs around the world and has a customer base which includes airlines, spare part stockists, MROs and repair vendors. Its innovative, in-house designed IT solutions are highly tailored to suit customer operating models and its FirstTRAC software sets the benchmark for the aerospace logistics industry. Information on B&H Worldwide's leading logistics solutions can be found at: www.bhworldwide.com

Goh Wei Koon B&H Worldwide +44 7823 335507 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

X LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748965076 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.